FEE SCHEDULE FOR PIONEER PARK
ADOPTED 11/14/18 - EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2019

Seamans Lodge Bandshell

Meetings, Organizations and Individuals using Seaman's Includes Bandshell and adjacent field
Lodge midweek six (6) times per year or more

For up to 4 hours $60 Rental fee (up to 200 people) $220
Each additional hour $20 Cleaning deposit $100
Cleaning deposit $100 Rental fee (201-400 people) $320
Cleaning deposit $200
Meetings, Organizations and Individuals using Seaman's Rental fee (401+ people)* $520
Lodge midweek less than six (6) times per year Cleaning deposit $200
For up to 4 hours $85 * Includes use of barricades. Renter must pick up and
Each additional hour $20 return the barricades to the Corporation Yard.
Cleaning deposit $100
Additional Fees/Requirements for Bandshell Use
Non-profit functions - weekends (Fri, Sat, Sun) $5 per barricade (if less than 401 people)
& Holidays as adopted by City Council $10 per A-frame barricade to be provided by DPW
Rental fee (all day) $225 ($45/hr)* $10 flat fee for additional garbage or recycle containers
Cleaning deposit $100 $20 per picnic table to be moved by DPW

$50 per broken sprinkler head + DPW time to repair
Weddings, Concerts, Company Parties and
similar events - weekends

Rental fee (all day) $325 ($65/hr)* Porta-potties
Cleaning deposit $100 # of people # of port-potties
attendina event reauired
. . . e
Hourly rate mglude_s set-up & clean-up times. Once at 5 hours, 400 poeople 5
the all day fee is paid.
Picnic Areas & Field Area 600 people 4
25 people or less 800 people 6
Rental Fee $50 1,000 people 8

Cleaning deposit $100

26 to 50 people
Rental Fee $80
Cleaning deposit $100

51to 75 people
Rental Fee $120
Cleaning deposit $100

76 or more people
Rental Fee $155
Cleaning deposit $100

Both sides, 0 to 400 people
Rental Fee $265
Cleaning deposit $100



Additional Fees

$10 Police Dept. fee is charged to process an alcohol permit request
$20 to process a request for alcohol at Pioneer Park when a rental is not taking place.

$25 of the rental fee is non-refundable.

$25 Set-up/Clean-up Fee: $25 fee to set up one (1) day prior to your event date, starting at 1:00pm. $25 fee to clean-up the
day after your event, must be finished by 10a.

$30 per hour staff cleaning/repair time for renters that leave the facility unclean/damaged. Renters will also lose their cleaning

deposit.
$100 for each lost key



